

Scott P. Durrett, M.D.

Ophthalmology

Provision Laser Eye Center 1191 Jacaranda Blvd. Venice, Florida 34293 »Directions Phone: (941) 493-0311 Fax: (941) 492-4655 www.provisioneye.com

Medical Education

- Creighton Univ. School of Medicine, Omaha, Nebraska, United States, May 1999 Internship(s)
- St. Joseph's Hospital, Omaha, Nebraska, United States, July 1999 June 2000 **Residency(s)**
- Shands Hospital, Gainesville, Florida, United States, July 2000 June 2003

Fellowship(s)

• Shands Hospital, Gainesville, Florida, United States, July 2003 - Jun 2004

License(s)

• Florida

Board Certification(s)

• American Board of Ophthalmology , June 2005 - December 2015

Scott P. Durrett, M.D. - Board Certified Ophthalmologist

Dr. Durrett currently resides in Venice with his wife, Kelly and two children, Alyssa and Ryan. Kelly is a practicing anesthesiologist in the Venice area. Dr. Durrett is a native of Florida and returns to the Gulf coast to practice ophthalmology. Dr. Durrett provides comprehensive management of eye care including cataracts, glaucoma, macular degeneration, emergency and routine eye care. He offers some of the most advanced cataract surgery available including ReSTOR[®], Crystalens[™] and Tecnis[®] multi-focal lens implants which significantly reduces the need for distance and reading glasses.

Dr. Durrett received his medical degree from Creighton University in Omaha, Nebraska. His residency followed at the University of Florida. Dr. Durrett was honored to be selected as a chief resident earning his fellowship in cataract surgery.

Dr. Durrett also has memberships to the following:

- American Medical Association
- American Academy of Ophthalmology
- American Society of Cataract and Refractive Surgeons